

FrogLegs Culinary Student Release of Liability Acknowledgement and Acceptance of Risks, Hazards, and Dangers

At FrogLegs KCA, LLC, our goal is to provide a safe, educational cooking experience for students of all ages. Students work with real culinary equipment, including but not limited to knives, vegetable peelers, food processors, and heat elements. Students will be guided on proper safety techniques and supervised at all times while using tools and equipment, with safety being our team's top priority. There are numerous inherent risks associated with participating in any activity hosted at FrogLegs KCA, LLC. Participation in the use of any equipment on the premises is solely at the risk and liability of the student/customer (or parent/legal guardian if under 18 years of age). FrogLegs KCA, LLC will not be held liable for any injury or damages that the students may sustain on the premises.

RELEASE, INDEMNIFICATION & WAIVER

I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge that I have been advised and fully understand that certain elements of anger are inherent in the activities sponsored by Froglegs KCA, LLC, which are beyond the control of the instructors, assistants, students, and other employees of FrogLegs and that participation by my child in any program activities may entail unavoidable risk of personal injury, death, and loss of or damage to property.

I hereby assume all risks of injury and death to my child and loss of or damage to property arising out of my child's participation in such activity, and I agree to indemnify, hold harmless FrogLegs KCA LLC, its instructors, assistants, students, and other employees ("Releases") from and against all claims arising from any occurrence causing damage or injury to my child or to any party participating in said event or any third parties injured as a result of my child's actions. I also confirm that by signing as a Parent/Legal Guardian, I release, waive, and discharge the Releases for all claims any parent of my child might have as a parent of my child might have as a parent or guardian for injury to a child for whom I have signed. I further agree to repair or reimburse FrogLegs KCA LLC for any and all damages that my child causes to FrogLegs property or the property at which a specific activity is held.

In the event that my child requires medical attention while participating in this program, I hereby grant permission to Frog Legs and its representatives to provide for the rendering of such care, including diagnostic procedures, surgical and medical treatment, by authorized medical staff or their designees, as may in their professional judgment be necessary. I hereby acknowledge that no guarantees have been made to me as to the effect of such examinations or treatment. I acknowledge that I am responsible for all reasonable expenses in connection with care and treatment rendered during this period.

Prior to signing below, I have read and understand the terms and conditions of this Release, Indemnification, and Waiver, understand by signing below I am waiving certain legal rights I may have against the Releasees, and I agree to subscribe to all the terms and conditions set out above.

PHOTO/VIDEO RELEASE

By signing below, I hereby grant free permission for FrogLegs KCA to use still or motion picture images of myself or my child participating in their programs or events for outreach purposes, including but not limited to electronic or print materials or print or broadcast media. I understand that no royalty, fee, or other compensation shall become payable to me by reason of such use. Please consider granting this release to us if at all possible, as our ability to successfully share our programs with new participants depends on having representative photographs and video.

🗌 No, I do not wish to grant a photo release. (Check the box if you do not wish to grant a photo release).

ALLERGIES & MEDICAL CONDITIONS

FrogLegs KCA LLC makes every attempt to accommodate allergies and dietary restrictions. However, there is always the risk of an unknown food allergy or manufacturer contamination, which may be life-threatening or cause serious injury or death. Participants and/or their parents/legal guardians are responsible for informing FrogLegs KCA LLC about their/their child's food allergies and dietary restrictions. FrogLegs KCA LLC will not assume liability for adverse reactions to food consumed during the offered services or items one may come in contact with while participating in any FrogLegs KCA LLC event.

Please describe any allergies or dietary restrictions your child has and any special needs that may affect their class participation your child has. If your child has none of the above, write or type "none" below.

I hereby certify that I have read this document and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a binding voluntary agreement upon the participation of myself or my child(ren) in a FrogLegs KCA LLC cooking class, birthday party, or event.

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:

Parent Name:

Emergency Contact Phone Number:

Parent Email:

Please check the box if you would **not** like to be added to our newsletter for new class postings, sales and discount codes, and recipes.

Child's Name:

Date: